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REPAIR ESTIMATE®

VEHICLE NO
MAKE
MODEL

: SHA3632G
: HYUNDAI
: 40

9. Jul. 2018

6. Jul. 2018

LS

oy |

1
10

1
1
1
1

i ]

Front Bumper Cover .~

Front Bumper Clips —

Front Bumper Bracket Top (LH) x
Front Bumper Side Bracket (LH) e
Radiator Grille -
Headlamp Support Panel

SUB TOTAL
LESS 20%|
DISCOUNTED TOTAL
Front Licence Plate =~
Labour Charge
Panel Beating
Spray Painting Charge
Wiring Charge
TOTAL LABOUR
ESTIMATE TOTAL

Parts Des:rietlvunf Labour | T:E! | Unit Price | Amount |

$2.20

$562.30
$§22.00
$22.40
$24.60
$417.10
$1,067.50

$2,115.90
$423.18

$1,692.72

$25.00

$25.00

$650.00

$2,367.72
=

This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the above vehicle. The final repair guantum will

be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the Insurance company.




REPAIR ESTIMATE*

VEHICLENDO  : SHA3G632G DATE 9, Jul, 2018
MAKE : HYUNDAI
MODEL : 40 DOoA: 6. Jul. 2018 LS
Q Parts Description/ Labour Type Unit Price Amount
1|Rear Bumper _~ $603.60
10|Rear Bumper Clips = 52.20 $22.00
1|Rear Bumper Sponge X 5143.40
1|Rear Bumper Reinforcement > 5225.00
5504.40
SUB TOTAL $1,498.40
LESS 20%| 5299.68
DISCOUNTED TOTAL $1,198.72
1Advertisement — Rear Bumper > 5l 550.00
2(Advertisement — Rear Fenders —=RH / LH — 5100.00 5200.00
$250.00
Labour Charge lew

1
1

Panel Beating
Spray Painting Charge

5256700
$250-00

$500.00

$1,948.72

This is an Initial estimate based on a visual Inspection of the above vehicle. The final repair guantum will

|be prepared after the vehicle Is surveyed by a motar Surveyor appointed by the insurance company.




REPA. IR ESTIMATE®

VEMCmENO ¢ SHA3632G DATE 9. Jul. 2018
S : HYUNDAI
MODE L + 140 DOA: 6. Jul. 2018 [ §
| ﬁﬁ Parts Description/ Labour e Unit Price Amount
Front Bumper Cover ~— (- 556230
10{Front Bumper Clips — »t 52.20 $22.00
1|Front Bumper Bracket Top (LH) X &~ $22.40
1Front Bumper Side Bracket (LH) s $24.60
1|Radiator Grille — 5417.10
1|Headlamp Support Panel e $1,067.50
™y SUB TOTAL $2,115.90
LESS 20%| $423.18
DISCOUNTED TOTAL $1,692.72
i[Front Licence Plate =~ €™ $25.00
$25.00
|Labour Charge 204
1{Panel Beating S3eaT0
1[Spray Painting Charge $306700
1|Wiring Charge s‘gp.ea*
TOTAL LABOUR| $650.00
ESTIMATE TOTAL $2,367.72
L
This s an Initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the above vehicle. The final repair quantum will
be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the insurance company
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vewmic LENO  : SHA3632G DATE  9.Jul. 2018
i - HYUNDAI
MoDEL : 140 DOA:  6.Jul. 2018 Ls

Parts Description/ Labour Unit Price

1|[Rear Bumper -~ $603.60
10[Rear Bumper Clips — ** 52.20 $22.00
1|Rear Bumper Sponge > J** $143.40
1|Rear Bumper Reinforcement e S $225.00
$504.40
SUB TOTAL $1,498.40
LESS 20% $299.68
~ DISCOUNTED TOTAL $1,198.72
i|Advertisement — Rear Bumper  ~~— A $50.00
2|Advertisement — Rear Fenders —RH / LH — | #< $100.00 $200.00
$250.00
Labour Charge Leo
1|Panel Beating 5256700
1Spray Painting Charge $256-00
20
TOTAL LABOUR $500.00
] ¢ A A/ (l&@/ ESTIMATE TOTAL| $1,948.72
«
fe b
N e > / 72 '
L4 y/!
M b
IThis is an initial estimate based on a visual inspectian of the abovevehicle. The final repair guantum wi?
|be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Survéyor 3ppal pany
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a1 52018 Marimen e-Claims

: Print Sent Message

Thia mall is associated with |

*SHAJ1632G (CO4T406T)
[SHB9833Z]
'rP
COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD
Jul 6 2018 12:00AM
[TRANS-CAB SERVICES PTE LTD]
Comfaridelgro Engineering Pte Lid

From LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (LKK_HQ), sent on 15/09/2018 15:06 PM.
To sawtheng khori@axa com.sg

cc AXA SG, chewht@lkkauto.com; admin-a@lkkauto,.com

Subject |A UPLOADED - CO4T4087

Hi,

We refer to the above matter,

Liability: 100%, 3 vehicles chain collision whereby our insured was the last car. Inform O1 about third party claim.
Agreed to settle and aware NCD issue.

1A had been uploaded in Merimen.

The total quantum is < $5,000.00, therfore, we wi|l proceed to negotiate settlement with third party
repairer(COGE).

We will update if there is any Issue.
Thank you.

Hsiao Tong
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltg

hitps /isingapore menmen comitlaima/index cfmPusebox=SVCmall&fuseaction=dsp_Print& CFID=-4064 13888 CFT OKEN=23b54cb8616:2d0c-88 1M



Immediate Advice
To : AXA Insurance Pte Ltd Date: 15.09.2018

Survey Details:

Date of loss 06.07.2018
Date of appointment 11.07.2018
Date of survey 11.07.2018
Location of survey CDGE LOYANG

Vehicle Details:

Claim Type: Third party

Vehicle number SHA 3632G

Make and Model Hyundai 140 (1685¢c)
Date of registration 29.01.2015

Excess NIL

Market Value
Parf/COE Rebate

Mett Loss
Repair details:
[rnitlai Estimate | ) d,alﬁ.ddj
Proposed/Revised repair cost:

Parts 5 1,576.60
Check items (estimate) NIL

Labour 5 £00.00
Supplementary NIL

Total 5 2.376.60
Lump Sum(if applicable) 5 1,900.00

|Number of days for repair | 3 ]




Date; 15.09.2018
Remarks:

The total quantum is < 55,000.00. We will proceed to negotiate
settiement with third porty repairer (CDGE).

Mandate:
Liability(TP) 100%
Proposed repair cost (w/GST) 5 2,033.00
Loss of use NIL
Loss of rental 5 690,00 | (6days x $115.00)
Loss of income S 300.00 | (6days x $50.00)
LTA/GIA search fees NIL
Others NIL
Proposed Total s 3,023.00




Hsiao Tnna (LKKAuto)

From: Hsiao Tang (LKKAuto)

Sent: Tuesday, 18 September 2018 B:29 AM

To: ‘williamtan@cdge com.sg’; 'catherinekoh@cdge comsg

Subject: Your Ref: T 0718/ SHA3632G/ WT(st) *Our Ref: CC4/AXATE012709/K1pa3

[ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHB 9833Z(AXA) /SHA 3632G/ OTHERS ON 06/07/2018]

Your Rel: TO718/ SHA3432G/ WT(sH) Without Prejudice
Our Rel: CCA4/AXAIB01270%/K Ipa3

Dear Sirs/Madam.
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHB 7B33Z(AXA) /SHA 3632G/ OTHERS ON 06/07/2018
We raler 1o IThe above matier

We propose seltiement as fallows: -

|. Cost of Repair [w/GST) $ 2,033.00
2. Loss of Rental [Sdays x $115.00) $ 57500
3. Loss of Income [S5days x $50.00) $ 250,00

TOTAL $52858.00

Please confirm aocceptance.

“Please note that our proposal and correspondence with you is strictly an a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an
admission of Hability on our part and/ar that of our palicyholder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice
engagement should not be disclosed in any other related matter{s] in respect of this accident nor should it be binding in any other related
tlaims.”

L T p—
Hsboo Tong, Chew | Case Hundle

LEK Auto Consultamts Pre Lid

Phones &rg2-5197 | email: ghewhti@lkkaotocom | fax; 6745-9108
BIE 51, Payva Ubi lndustrial Pack, Ui Avenue 1, #oe-235 | S{qo8044)



Hsiao Tuna sLKKAutu!

From: William Tan Thoo Seng <williamtan@cdge.com.sg>

Sent: Tuesday, 18 September 2018 9.08 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuUto)

Subject: Re: Your Ref: T 0718/ SHA3632G/ WT(st) *Our Ref CC4/AXA1B012709/K1pa3

[ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHB 9833Z({AXA) /SHA 3632G/ OTHERS ON 06/07/2018]

Without Prejudice.
Dear Hsiao Tong
We rejected your offer at $2,858.00.

Kindly refer to your file documents and settle at global sum of $3.DII}U.DS.//

Thank you.

Best Regards

William Tan

Claims Department | ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off : 62148737 | Fax: 62141843

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht @lkkauto.com>

Sent: Tuesday, 1B September 2018 8:28 AM

To: William Tan Thoo Seng; Catherine Koh Mui Gek

Subject: Your Ref: T 0718/ SHA3632G/ WT(st) *Our Ref: CC4/AXA18012709/K1pa3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHB
98332(AXA) /SHA 3632G/ OTHERS ON 06/07/2018]

Your Ref: TO718/ SHA3432G/ WT(st) without Prejudice
Our Ret: CC4/AXATBD12707/K1pa3

Dear Sirs/Madam,
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHB 9833Z(AXA) /SHA 3532G/ OTHERS ON 04/07/2018
We refer to the above matier,

We propose seftflement as follows: -

1. Cost of Repair (w/GST) $2.033.00
2. Loss of Rental (Sdays x $115.00) $ 575.00
3. Loss of Income (Sdays x $50.00) $ 25000

TOTAL 52.858.00

Please confirm acceptance.

“Please note that our proposal and correspondence with you Is strictly on a without prejudice basls and should not be construed as an
admission of liability on our part and/or that of our pallcyholder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice
engagement should not be disclosed in any other related matter({s) in respect of this accident nor should it be binding in any other related
claims.”



Hsiao Tnna !LI{KAutu!

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Monday, 24 September 2018 12:33 PM

To: ‘William Tan Thoo Seng’

Subject: RE: Your Ref: T 0718/ SHA3632G/ WT(st) “Our Ref: CC4/AXA18012709/K1pa3

[ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHB 9833Z{AXA) /SHA 3632G/ OTHERS ON 06/07/2018]

Without Prejudice
Hi Mr Williarm,
We refer to your below email,

We have our principal instruction to revise our offer as follows: -

|. Cost of Repair (w/GST) $2.03300
2, Loss of Rental [5.5days x $115.00 § 43250
3. Loss of Income (5.5days x $50,00) $ 27500

TOTAL §2.940.50

Please confirm acceplance.

"Please note that our proposal and correspondence with you Is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an
admission of llability on our part and/or that of our policyholder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice
engagement should not be disclosed in any other related matter{s] in respect of this accident nor should it be binding in any other related
claims,”

Best Regarids,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Payn Ubi Industrinl Park. Ubi Avenue 1. #02-25 | S{408941)

From: William Tan Thoo Seng <williamtan@cdge.com.sg>

Sent: Tuesday, 1B September 2018 9:08 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Re: Your Ref: T 0718/ SHA3632G/ WT(st) *Our Ref: CC4/AXA18012709/K1pa3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHB
OB337(AXA) /SHA 3632G/ OTHERS ON 06/07/2018)

Without Prejudice.

Dear Hsiao Tong

We rejected your offer at $2,858.00.



Hsiao Tnna ngl.rtnz

From: Willlam Tan Thoo Seng <williamtan@cdge.com.sg>

Sent: Tuesday, 25 September 2018 9:21 AM

To: Hsiao Toeng (LKKALtD)

Subject: Re: Your Ref: T 0718/ SHA3632G/ WT(st) “Our Ref: CC4/AXA1B012709/K1pa3

[ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHB 9833Z(AXA) /SHA 3632G/ OTHERS ON 06/07/2018]

Without Prejudice.
Dear Hsiao Tong
We accept your offer. Kindly forward your D.V.

Thank you.

Best Regards

William Tan

Claims Department | ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off : 62148737 | Fax: 62141843

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com:

Sent: Monday, 24 September 2018 12:32 PM

To: William Tan Thoo Seng

Subject: RE: Your Ref: T 0718/ SHA3632G/ WT|(st) *Our Ref: CC4/AXALBD12709/K1pa3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING S5HB
9833Z(AXA) /SHA 3632G/ OTHERS ON 06/07/2018]

Without Prejudice
Hi Mr William,
We refer 1o your below email.

We have our principal instruction to revise our offer as follows: -

|. Cost of Repair (w/GST) $2.033.00
2. Loss of Rental (5.5days x $115.00) $ 63250
3. Loss of Income [5.5days x $50.00) § 275.00

TOTAL $§2.940.50

Flease confirm acceptance.

“Please note that our proposal and correspondence with yvou is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an
admission of liability on eur part andfor that of our policyholder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice
engagement should not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of this accident nor should it be binding in any other
related claims.”

Hest Regards,
Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler
LER Auto Consultants Pte Ltd



Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubl Avenuoe 1, #02-25 | S(g08933)

From: William Tan Thoo Seng <williamtan@cdge.com.sg>

Sent: Tuesday, 18 September 2018 9:08 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Re: Your Ref: T 0718/ SHA3632G/ WT(st) *Our Ref: CC4/AXA18012709/K1pa3 [ACCIDENT
INVOLVING SHB 9833Z(AXA) /SHA 3632G/ OTHERS ON 06/07/2018]

Without Prejudice.

Dear Hsiao Tong

We rejected your offer at $2,858.00.

Kindly refer to your file documents and settle at global sum of $3,000.00.
Thank you.

Best Regards

William Tan

Claims Department | ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off : 62148737 | Fax : 62141843

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@ lkkauto.com>

Sent: Tuesday, 18 September 2018 8:28 AM

To: William Tan Thoo Seng; Catherine Koh Mui Gek

Subject: Your Ref: T 0718/ SHA3632G/ WT(st) *Our Ref: CC4/AXA18012709/K1pa3 [ACCIDENT
INVOLVING SHB 9833Z(AXA) /SHA 3632G/ OTHERS ON 06/07/2018]

Your Ref: TO718/ SHA3432G/ WT(st) Withou! Prejudice
Our Ref: CC4/AXA18012709/K 1pad

Dear Sirs/Madam,
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHB 9833Z(AXA) /SHA 3532G/ OTHERS ON 046/07/2018
We refer to the above matter.

We propose seHiement as follows: -

1. Cost of Repair (w/GST) $ 2.033.00
2. Loss of Rental {5days x $115.00) $ 575.00
3. Loss of Income (5days x $50.00) £ 250.00

TOTAL $2858.00

Please confirm acceplance.,

“Please note that our proposal and correspondence with you is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an
admission of lability on our part and/or that of our policyholder andior the authorised driver. The terms of our withaut prejudice
engagement should not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of this accident nor shauld it be binding in any other
related claims."

Best Kegards,



Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@ lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Bk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park. Ubi Avenue 1. #02-25 | S(408934)

This message and any attachiments moy cottain conbidential, privileged or proprietary mformanon. I you are not the intended recpes, kndly nofity
us and delete this message and is aflachments snmediately. and please be advisad that usang, copyng, dislritiuimg o discissmg any conlents
thirein 5 nol allowe! Stalements periaining te any mattsr outside sur businass sns net to be taken as endorsed by ComfonDelGro Coparation
Lirmited or s relaiéd companies Tha comments/proposals provided are for discussion purposes only and are subject to spprovals. Nothing henein
shail canulifule s binding agresmeant batwean the paries. Neither party snall be bound in any way io any e of condiban gecept &5 agresd m @
wiltten agreement mgned by the duly suthonsad representatives of both parties

ComilarDelGro - a Giean Office certified by the Singapore Envitgiwrant Council - & commitled 1o piesening [he envionmsant VWe encourage you
fo prnt this onfy if necessary

ComianDeiGino Englnesring Pte Lin [Registration No. 159506048W]

This message and any altachments may contain confidential, priviiaged ar propiietary nformatian, If you are nel Ihe intended recipleant, kindly nobly
us and dalete this message and iis atiachments immedialaly, and pleass be advised that Leing, copying distribuling o discicsing any contenis
thoren & not sllowed. Statements pananing (o S0y Matsr cutyibe cur businass ate nol 1o be taken 28 endorsed by ComfortDaiGro Carporation
Limited or its relsted companies  The comments/propesals provided are for discussion purpeses only mmd @ne subject 1o approvals Nathing herain
shall constitute & binding agresment batwesn the parfles. Naither pardy shill b= bound in any way to any Brm or condibon escept 8s agresd in a
wiitten agreemenl signed by the duly authonsed representalives of both partes

ComlorDelGro - 3 Green Office cartified by the Singapore Envitanment Council - & commitied 10 presenving the envirenment We encourage you
1o prift this anly f necessary

ComfortDeiGre Enginseting Pi# Lid [Regsiration No. 1925080460




COMFORIDELGRO

Our Ref T 0718/ SHA3632G /WTI(st) ENGINEERINC’
Your Ref :
Date 23-Jul-18 CDGE Tax Claims Dept
58 Loyang Dnve 4th Fir
AXA Insurance Pte Ltd Singapore 508368
8 Shenton Way
#24-01, AXA Tower
Singapore 068811
Attn : Motor Claims Department WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Dear Sir
ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI SHA3632G YOUR INSURED SHB9833Z
AND OTHER SBT7077D ON 06.07.18

We are the authorised repair workshop for Comfort Transportation Pte Lid, the owner

of motor vehicle No .  SHA3632G which was involved in the captioned accident with your
insured vehicle. The vehicle owner and the taxi driver conderned have requested and
authorized us to assist them in presenting their claims against the party responsible

for all applicable matters arising from the damage to the vehicle,

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving SHB98332

we are submitting these claim for your cansideration on behalf of the claimants

TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM

1 Cost of Repair $ 2033.00

2 7 days Loss of Rental @ $§ 115.00 perday s B805.00

3  Survey Report Fees (Surveyed by M/s LKK) -] -

4 GIA/LTA Search Fee S -

5 GIA/ Police Report Fees L3 -

6 Towing Fees $ -
Sub Total : § 2.836.00_

HIRER'S CLAIM

7 7 days Loss of Income @ ] B0.00 perdays b 560.00

Total Claims: $ 3,396.00

We enclose herewith the following documents to support the claims: -
a) Original repair bill and photocopies of photographs B pcs
b) LTA search slip/s of - SHBBB33Z
c) GIA/ Police report/s of :
d) Letter of authonty from owner / hirer / operator
( X ) Photocopiefs of Accident Scene Photo/s { ) Traffic Compound ( )PIR
{ ) Witness statement/s ( x ) Rental Rate letter ( x ) Downtime/Mileage record

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settiement of the said claims
as soon as possible.

Please note that it is a condition of any settiement reached that it shall be without
prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver,

Yours faithfully

WAalliam "lan

Deputy Manager

CDGE Clsims Departmenl

Tel: 6214 B737 Fax:6214 1843 Email : willamtan@cdge com.sg

This is @ computer generated letter. No signature is required.

._ %C
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Hsiao Tanﬂ !LI{I{Autu!

From: Hsiao Tang (LKKAuto)

Sent: Wednesday, 1 August 2018 3:48 PM

To: claims@transcab.comsg

Cc: ‘carrisalee@ava-ins.com’; 'ireneng@ava-ins.com’; "foonghon@ava-ins.com’;
‘icewang@ava-ins.com

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHB 28337 AND SHA 3632G ALONG/AT MARINA
BOULEVARD ON 06/07/2018

01 AUG 2018

Transcab Tax|

Singapore

Dear Sir,

OURREF  : CC4/AXA18012709/K1pa3
YOUR REF  : P1680520 (SHB 98331)
A VOLVING SHB 98337 AND SHA 3632G ALO D ON 06/07/2018

We refer to the obove subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appaointed by your
motor insurer, AXA Insurance Ple Lid to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from CDGE LOYANG acting on behalf of the owner of SHA 3632G against your
motor insurance palicy.

Pursuant to the above sald accident wherein you and/or your autharized driver had amaongst other
information given us your version of how the accident had occumed, we as the appointed agent of your
insurers shall proceed to negotiate for an amicable settflement with third party claimant.

We also wish to advise that there s an excess of 555,000.00 attached with Third Party Claims. Please be
informed that you shall be liable for the excess lollowing any setttement of the third party claim.

As Insurers, AXA shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to
the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek 1o
take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to
us within 7 days from the date of this letter. Your intent must be formally exprassed o AXA and
acknowledged by AXA,

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following it not provided

at AXA's reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:
» Police report, Police Investigation rasult, oppeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
» Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
» Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
« Coloured photographs of damage fo all vehicles involved (If any)
« Video footage of accident {if any)
+« Statement and/or police report from independent witness{es) {if any|
« If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s). you are fo keep

us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim.

To protec! your Interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third
Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or setflement withoul our prior
knowledge and consent. If you receive any comespondence or legal document such as a Writ of Summons
in connection with this accident, please forward it 1o AXA immediately. You may email it fo csi@axa.com.sg
| chewht@lkkauto.com or deliver it by hand to our Customer Care Centre.




. This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights 1o repudiate any claim because of any
breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you informed of the
final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

It you need any clarfication, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6742 3197 or email us ot
chawhl@kkaulo.com.

Please quole the claim reference when you cantact us that we can assist you more effectively,

Best Regards,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: firg42-3197 | emall: chewht@lkkanto.com | fhx: fr3i-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industeial Park, Ui Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408033)
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LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF / PAF)
ACCIDENT INVOLVING | 40 SHA3632G , SHB9833Z , SBT7077D ON 06-Jul-18 19:55
ALONG MARINA BOULEVARD TWDS ECP.
1/ We KOH KIN ENG {Hirer) NRIC No. 50103711)
and/or LOH KIAN SIONG JERALD  (Rehef) NRIC No.: SB30B265H

Taxi Number SHA3G32G
hereby authorise ComfortDelGra Enginesring Pte Ltd{CDGE):

1. To submit my/four claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of ;ncome, loss of rental,
medical fee and legal costs.

2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any sattlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim
against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims).

3, Ta sign Discharge Voucher on my/our benalf.
4. To accept any payment (claim procesds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by chegue

shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of
"ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date 07-Jul-2018
Name of Hirer KOH KIN ENG
Hirer NRIC 50103711) Signature : '
L7
- 4‘ —_—
Address 418 SERANGOON CENTRAL #02-444
550418
Contact No 98343223
Name of Relef LOH KIAN SIONG JERALD
Rellaf NRIC S8308265H Signature |
A
Address 207 SERANGOON CENTRAL 212-1B6
550207
Contact No. 97976771

http://cdgek2srv:82/Runtime/Runtime/Runtime/Runtime/View/CDG.VAR... 07/07/2018



M redefining / insurance

CLAIM REF o CET4067
INSURED : TRANS-CAB SERVICES PTELTD

DMSCHARGE VOLCHER

We, ComfortDelgro Engincering Pte Lid confirm that by letter of authorisation dated 07.07.2018, we are
authorised 10 and do hereby give this discharge for ourselves and on behalf of Comfort Transportation Pre Lid
and the Hirer, Koh Kin Eng of vehicle no. SHA 36326

Now we ComforiDelgro Engineering Pte Lid for ouwrselves and the said Hirer and the driver jointly and
severally:-

a)  agree to aceept the sum of Singapore Dollars Two Thousand Nine Hundred Forty and Cents Fifty only
1552.940.50) m the ageregate in full and final senlement of all cluims of whatever kind mcluding
damages for personal injuries and/or damage 1o property that all and any of us may have agamst ANA
INSURANCE PTE LTD andior thewr Insured and'or the driver of vehicle no (SHB 98337 ansmg out of
an scciden with (SHA 3632G) on 06.07. 2018,

b} declure that AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and'or their Insured and'or the driver of the Insured vehicle
shall not be liable for any further claimis) whatsoever or howsoever presemt or future that any of us may
have against AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD andlor their Insured andior the driver of veliicle no. SHB
983I3L arising directly/indirectly as o consequence of the occident und hereby give our Tull and final
discharpe.

¢} We herebv declore that L'we amiare the personts) entitled 10 receive the nhove settlement and hercby
underake 10 indemmiy AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD agamst any claim made or 1o be made in respect
of this settlement

It s understood and agreed that payment herein is made m favour of ComfonDelgro Engineering Pie Lud is
made without any admission of liability whatsoever on the part of AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and/or their
Insured and/or the driver of vehicle no. SHB 98332

Drated this S day of S F Ganvhien 018

/
Signed by / ‘#

(AU THPRISHDLSIENATURT ) ;
Ch 4 COMPORTDELGRO EMGINEERING PIE

Company Stamp gl

I
Witness ,L
Name 14
ICNo - o JEF Taa et ol i a0l 1 wehicle daman
Address .

B = i q-.fa ¥

AXA Ingurancn Pl Ltd (Company Reg No 1900035124

B Shenton Way. #2401 AXA Tower Singuposs DEBE11

Cusbomer Cante #8101

Tl +65 GBBO 4BE8 Fax +65 6338 25972 Wetamle wes. mon O, 8

|

Wi

o "lpli']-

¥ il )

15

e UATICE” o R _—
205 Brodde!l Road
Singapore ST9701

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issusd unless requested,

CUSTOMER'S COPY




Our Ref: CT18070181 ,\

Date: 16 July 2018

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear SirfMadam

ACCIDENT ON 06/07/2018 @ 1955 hrs
ALONG MARINA BOULEVARD TWDS ECP.
INVOLVING SHBSB33Z, SBT7077D

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort
Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration
number SHA3632G (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to KOH KIN ENG IC NO
$0103711J a registerad hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time
of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate $115.00 per day
(inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxl was insured with India International Insurance Pte
Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission lo
undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor
warkshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for

settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said
accident,

Yours faithfully
Christine Tay

Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore ST5717 Mainling +65 6555 1188 Facsimile +65 6453 3183
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Merimen e-Claims Page 1 of |

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

Direct Settiement

CLAIM SUBFOLDER TRACKING
Cane | Notified Est Submitied I|ﬂlﬂj AsEIGred Ag] Rpt Ad] Submitied Irs Auth'ed Status
10 Jul 2018
09 Jul 2018 l17:18 $$1,800.00  $$1,900.00 Pasiing for Survey
Main (RS EOL Exiniies [ View l Report
I _ | Ean ad hg | = Cancel Case |

Reference

CLAIM SUBFOLDER DETAILS | [Created by insurer]
Insured: TRANS-CAB SERVICES PTE LTD, Co, Reg, No.: 200303878K

::":I:\lm; COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD, Co. Reg. No.: 199303821R

Vehicle Reg, . |DB/OT2018 00:00 - <59
No.: SHA3632G Date of Loss: | 143 Months and 7 Days From LTA Reg Date (Man ¥r)]

Claim Type: | TP / CD474067 Polley/Cover | p16a0520 (Third Party Only)

Policy Na.
SHBYBIIT (Ciamnanty; | MCOMO01S
| Excess: £45,000.00

Comfortdelgro Enginsaring Pte Ltd (HQ) 205 BRADDELL ROAD, 576701 Bradaell - Tel:

| AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ) - Tel! 6338 7288 ... [Handied by Khor Saw Theng - 6880 4754)

|
India International Insurance Pte Lid (HQ) - Tel: 63476100

LKK Auto Consultants Ple Ltd (HQ) - Tri: 5256-3561  [Hanaled by KALVIN ANG WEI KUN | . [Final Rpt due
19/07/2018)

ASSOCIATED MAIL RECEIVED View all |  Compons Case Mail |
+ AXA_SG (10/07/2018): New TP Assignment - CO474067/P1680520

|

ALL ASSOCIATED TASKS= view Al | Search Tasks | Create New Task | Complete |

Due Date Priority Type Task Group Subject  Handlar Assigned By Completed On Created Dn Done?
N resuls.

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster& fuseaction=dsp_... 3/10/2018



Mernmen e-Claims

Claim Documents

*SHA3632G (C0474067)
[SHB9B33Z]
TP
COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD
Jul 6 2018 12:00AM
[TRANS-CAB SERVICES PTE LTD]
Comfortdelgro Engineering Pte Ltd

Page 1 of 2

mmm 1 per HEE [
Ne |Finalized On LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) Thumbnail | Print
1 |[Drah) Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdawn 0 =
Photos/Imagos 3 per ¥l &
Fo |Relsbel/Reorder | LKK Auto Consultants Pie Ltd (HQ) | Thumbnall | Print
1 [12/07/1B17:29 | General View D | tadwc | A
2 120718 17:29 | General View 0| wwarwrs | M
1 [12/07/1817:29 General View D | wadwec | A
4 |12/07/1817:3% | General View 0D waws | A
5 |12/07/1817:29 | General View 0 wuwrs |4
6 (10718 17:29 | General View 0| toaws || A
7 120077181222 General View O | osiws | 4
8 |12/07/1817:29 | Ganeral View 0 bwws | A
9 |12/07/1817:29 | General View Q| wawe | &
10 |12/07/18 17:29 | General View D | eaws | B
11 |12/07/1817:2% | General View 0 adws | &
12 [12/07/1817:19 | General View 0| cadws | A
13 [12/07/18 17:29 | General View 0| st | B
14 | 12/07/18 17:2% General View 0D | waiws | A
115 |12/07/18 17:29 General View g Load G | B
16 |12/07/1817:29 | General View 0 | tcaaws | K
17 [12/07/1B17:29 | General View 0| wadrs | (4
18 |12/07/1817:29 | General View 0 wurs | &
19 [12/07/1817:29 | General View O | aaws || H
20 |[12/07/1817:29 | General View 0| wdws | A
21 (120718 17:29 General View 0D | wadws | A
27 |[12/07/1817:29 | Ganeral View © | wedws | BB
23 1207118 17:29 | General View O wows | B
24 |12/07/1817:29 | Ganeral View D | Load e
25 |12/07/18 17:29 | General View 0 osws | A
6 (120718 17:19 | General View D oxws | M4
27 |12/07/18 17:28 | General View 0 | lodws | BA
28 |12/07/1817:29 | General View O | Laiws | &
% (1207181729 Ganeral View D owws | A
30 [12/07/1817:29 | General View ©  oaowc | B
31 |12/07/1817:29 | General View ©  aiwc | 4
37 |12/07/18 17:2% | General View 0 | waiwpc | A
33 (1207181729 General View D wwwrs | A
34 |13/07/18 06:05 | Reinspection Photo 0 | oG

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRdoc&fuseaction=dsp_doc... 3/10/2018




Merimen e-Claims

Page 2 of 2

Latters/Correspondences 1 per page E =)

No | Finglized Gn LEK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HG) Thumbnall | Print
=)

35 |13/07/18 06:05 | Reinspection Phato 0 | wers | B

36 |13/07/18 08:05 | Reinspection Phato 0 | earc | A

37 |13/07/18 08:05 | Reinspection Photo 0| aaws | 4

I8 [13/07/18 08:05 | Reinspection Phato @ | lsaarws | B

39 [13/07/18 08:05 | Reinspection Phato © | Lowaws | A

Documentation i per page ~] A

Mo | Finalized On AXA Insurance Pe Lid (HQ) | Thumibmnail | Print

I |09/07/18 15:58 | EMAIL TP PRI _ABS Load POF

2 |09/07/18 15:58 | GIA SET7077D_ABS Load POF

1 |ooro7/18 16:02 ESTIMATE & GIA SHAJ632G TP_ARS Load POF

4 |10/07/18 15:05 | ESTIMATE Load POF

Mo |Relabel/Recrder | LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) Thumbnall | Print

1 |1E/07/18 05:57 | TP ESTIMATE - MARKED Load POF

2 18/07718 09:5% TP G1A REPORT Load POF

_|J_ 19/07/18 11:48 01 GIA REFORT Load PDF

4 |15/09/1815:01 [IA Load POE

5 |26/D9/18 D8:56 LKK Survey Photos Laad POF

6 |26/0%/18 08:56 LEK Resurvey Photos Load POF

51 03/10/18 09:05 WORKSHOP INVOICE Load POF

B |03/10/18 09:05 | AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM Load POF

9 |D3/10/18 0205 | DISCHARGE VOUCHER Load POF

10 [0D3/10/18 09:05 | RENTAL RECEIPT Load POF

11 [D3/10/18 00:05 |LOD Load POF

12 |03/10/18 09:05 | LETTER TO O1 0 | oadror

Documents Checklist
DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST Reset | Save | Pt |

There are no document checklists configured.

Dur Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid (HGQ)

Show Remarks To: D Handiing Insurer
Siprs i e DIl anien veu how § to ethes partes

https:/singapore. merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRdoc& fuseaction=dsp_doc... 3/1

072018
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NOTE: TO BE COMPLETED BY SURVEYOR TEAM

THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT

(PAYMENT BREAKDOWN])
l"h'lhl::ll No: SHB9833Z (Insd veh) Model: HYUNDALI 140 1.7 L CRDI AT
SHA3632G (TP veh) ABS AIRBAG 4DR (A)

| Date of Accident: |06/07/2018

Global Sum Settlement || [ | Yes | %] No

Repair Estimata - 4 186.82

Final Repair Cost 1 2.033.00

Loss of Token Sum ‘5 275.00 5.50 days at $50.00 per day
Rental (if any) 1 83250 550 days

LTA / GIA Search Fes '3 0.00

Others: - 0.00

'3

Final Settlement Sum 4 2.840.50

Is Third Party Workshop GIA Registered? [X ] YES [ ] NO  (Kindly indicate
below)

A} For Non GIA Registered Workshop: Agreed Liability (%)

BOLA Applicable: Yes/ Me- BOLA Scenario No:

B) For GIA Registered Workshop: 5

BOLA Liabilty. ____ 100 (%) Assessad Liability () 100 (%)
* Assessed Liability to be filled only for chain collisions and for cases where BOLA does not apply.

Remarks

Payment Instruction: Payee's Breakdown

1) |Caomforidelgro Engineering Pte Ltd -] 2.840.50
2) -5
3) $
03 Oct
JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN 2018
LKK Auto Consultants Ple Lid Date

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form.
({Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical

Report! Bill {if any)

hitps://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=SVCdoc&fuseaction=dsp_doclt... 3/10/2018



Adjuster Report Page |1 of 4

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd iceregno 1sse0718er)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25_ Paya Ubi Industrial Park
Singapore 408933
Tel 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Emall sur@ikkaulo.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:  CC4/AXA18012709/K1PA3Q2

Date: 03110/2018
REFERENCE
Handling Insurer: AXA Insurance Pte Lid Policy No: P1680520
ﬁ:‘f’“‘“' Vehicle o\ 036326 Insured Vehicle No : SHBB3IZ
Date of Loss: 08/07/2018 MNature of Claim: L Claim No: CO474067
DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE
Reg No: SHA3632G
Make & Model: HYUNDAI 140, 1.7 L CRDI AT ABS AIRBAG 4DR (A) Engine No: D4FDEU4BO282
Reg. Date: 28/01/2015 (Man. Year. 2014) Chassis No: KMHLE41UMFUDB5514
Colour: Blue DOdometer 431580 km
Engine Capacity: 1685 cc
Marke! Value/New Car Price: N/A
Sum Insured (S$): Market Valua/New Car Price
IT| F AT TH RVEY
General Condition; Steering (Serviceabla): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes
Handbrake (Serviceable) Yes Engine Modification: MNe Pre-accident Condition:
CONDITION OF TYRES
Front Tyre Size: 20560 R16 Rear Tyre Size 205/80 R16
Froni Lefi Side Campeon 7 mm Rear Lefi Side: Campeon 7 mm
Front Right Side Campeon 7 mm Rear Right Side: Campeon 7 mm
The above values mpresen ke remaining fyre treads depth
|ICOST OF CLAIMS Repairer's A:_IHIIr"I " Difference Diff %
Parts 2,762 .92 1.576.60 1.186.32 42 94
Miscallanecus ltems 0.00 0.00 0.00
Labour 1,1560.00 800.00 350,00 3043
Paintwork Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00
Calculated Gross Total (S§) 3,912.92 2,376.60 1,536.32 39.26
Approved Total (Overridden) (S$) 1,900.00
(55) 3282 1.900.00 201282 51.44
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S%) 273.90 133.00 140.90 51.44
Nett Amount (S$) 4,186.82 2,033.00 2,153.82 51.44
+ Loss of Use (5.5 x 5550.00/day) (5§) 275.00
+ Car Rental (5.5 x 5$115.00/day) (5§) 832.50
Nett Liability (S§) 2,940.50
INSPECTION
Date of Assignment: 1/072018
Date Inspected. 1140772018 Inspected At Comfortdelgro Engineering Pte Lid (HQ)
205 BRADDELL ROAD
Singapore 579701

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=gen_... 3/10/2018



Adjuster Report Page 2 of 4

Estimated Period of Repair: 3.0 days

Adjuster: KALVIN ANG WE| KUN Manager: CHEW HSIAD TONG

NOTE: This repart represents our findings af Me fime and place of inspection staled herein. Such inspection has bean camed ouf io the best of our
knowiedge and abilty but any other labdity under any ofhar circumstances is hereby axpressly axciudesd.

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster& fuseaction=gen_... 3/10/2018



Adjuster Report Page 3 of 4
REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

Part Source: MRM-SG Version 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 02 Oct 2018)

Parts: 143 HYUNDAI 140 1.7 L CRDI AT ABS AIRBAG 4DR (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapare 1.0)
Labour: Repairer's {Price-denominaled Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SHA3832G)

Validity: These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page

numbers with the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page
Further Info: ltems/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *

Recommended Parts

No. Qty Part No. Particulars Condition Repairer's Amount
1 1 *FRONT BUMPER COVER Cracked 562 30FL *562.30FL
(CONSISTENT)
2 10 *FRONT BUMPER CLIPS Necassary 22 DOFL *22 00FL
(CONSISTENT)
3 1 *FRONT BUMPER BRACKET TOP (LH) Serviceable 22 40FL *-FL
(CONSISTENT)
4 1 *FRONT BUMPER SIDE BRACKET (LH) Serviceable 24 BOFL *-FL
(CONSISTENT)
5 1 *RADIATOR GRILLE Cracked 41710FL  *417.10FL
(CONSISTENT)
6 1 *HEADLAMP SUPPORT PANEL Serviceable 1.067.50 FL “FL
(CONSISTENT)
7 1 *FRONT LICENCE PLATE Cracked 2500FS *25.00FS
(CONSISTENT)
B 1 *REAR BUMPER Deformed 603BOFL *BO36OFL
(CONSISTENT)
8 10 *REAR BUMPER CLIPS MNecessary 22.00FL *22.00FL
[(CONSISTENT)
0 1 *REAR BUMPER SPONGE Serviceable 143 40FL *FL
(COMSISTENT)
11 1 *REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT Serviceable 225.00FL *-FL
(COMSISTENT)
12 1 *ADVERTISEMENT -REAR BUMPER Necessary 50.00FS *50.00Fs
[CONSIETENT)
13 2 *ADVERTISEMENT -REAR FENDER -LHS/RHS Necessary 200.00F8 “200.00F8
(COMSISTENT)
F=Franchme part S=5Spchatt LalisitemDisc
Sub Total (55) 3,384.90 1,902.00
- List Item Discount on L lterns 20.00/20.00% (S%) 621.98 32540
Total Parts (58) 2,762.92 1,576.60
Report was unsubmitted dunng this print-out. |
https://singapore.menmen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=gen_... 3/10/2018



Adjuster Report Page 4 of 4

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selectod.

Recommended Labour

No Particulars Lab.Type Repalrer's Amount

Labour ltems

1  PANEL BEATING Wew 550.00 400.00

2  SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE New 550.00 400.00

3 WIRING CHARGE New 50.00 0.00
Gross Labour Cost (5$) 1,150.00 800.00

Report was unsubmitied during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >

hitps://singapore.merimen.com/claims/mdex.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster& fuseaction=gen_... 3/10/2018



